
Name Role and Subject Matter Phone Email

Magdalena (Mag) Scott Section Supervisor (406) 444‐3049 magdalena.scott@mt.gov

Rachel Hinnenkamp
Lead Communicable Disease Epidemiologist‐ 

Enterics and Legionella
(406) 444‐0649 rachel.hinnenkamp@mt.gov

Beth Hopkins
Epidemiologist‐ Wastewater Surveillance and 

MPOX
(406) 444‐3012 beth.hopkins@mt.gov

Devon Cozart Epidemiologist‐ Zoonotics and Vector‐borne (406) 444‐2589 devon.cozart@mt.gov

Helen McCaffrey Epidemiologist‐ HIV and Hepatitis C (406) 444‐4735 hmccaffrey@mt.gov

Jessica Lopeman
Nurse Consultant‐ Rabies and Vaccine 

Preventable Diseases
(406) 444‐3165 jessica.lopeman@mt.gov

Mariah Kinyon Communicable Disease Program Officer (406) 444‐5520 mariah.kinyon@mt.gov

Ryan Weight Epidemiologist‐ TB Controller (406) 444‐0274 ryan.weight@mt.gov

Samantha (Sam) Saycich
Epidemiologist‐ Viral Respiratory Illnesses (COVID, 

influenza, RSV)
(406) 444‐0018 samantha.saycich@mt.gov

Name Role and Subject Matter Phone Email

Dawn Nelson Section Supervisor (406) 417‐9848 dawn.nelson@mt.gov

Amy Hallmark Epidemiologist‐ Toxic Metals (Lead, Arsenic, etc.) (406) 444‐0057 amy.hallmark@mt.gov

Emma Whitehead Program Specialist (406) 444‐3284 emma.whitehead@mt.gov
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Erika Baldry
Section Supervisor and Antibiotic Resistant 

Organisms SME
(406) 444‐0275 erika.baldry@mt.gov

Andrea Woody Infection Prevention Specialist (406) 202‐1501 andrea.woody@mt.gov

Dianna Bowling Infection Prevention Specialist (406) 439‐6631 dianna.bowling@mt.gov

Elizabeth Adams Infection Prevention Specialist (406) 417‐8119 eadams2@mt.gov

Samantha Carle Infection Prevention Specialist (406) 417‐8249 samantha.carle@mt.gov

Tori Doll

Epidemiologist‐ National Healthcare Safety 

Network (NHSN) and Healthcare‐Associated 

Infections (HAI)

(406) 444‐4137 victoria.doll@mt.gov
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Jennifer Rico Section Supervisor (406) 444‐6947 jennifer.rico@mt.gov

Danny Power
Lead Infectious Disease Surveillance System 

Epidemiologist (MIDIS)
(406) 329‐5434 danny.power@mt.gov

Heather Zimmerman
Lead Non‐Infectious Disease Surveillance System 

Epidemiologist
(406) 444‐2732 hzimmerman@mt.gov

Jennifer Floch
Epidemiologist‐ Electronic Laboratory Reporting 

(ELR)
(406) 417‐8632 jennifer.floch@mt.gov

Kristen Merrell Epidemiologist‐ Electronic Case Reporting (ECR) kristen.merrell@mt.gov

Lauren White
Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System 

(BRFSS) Epidemiologist/Coordinator
(406) 444‐2973 lauren.white@mt.gov

Taylor Shepard Promoting Interoperability Analyst (406) 444‐0921 taylor.shepard@mt.gov

Vanessa Whattam
Epidemiologist‐ Syndromic Surveillance and 

Hospital Discharge Dataset (MHDD)
(406) 439‐5324 vanessa.whattam@mt.gov

Alireza (Ali) Ghara Vital Statistics Epidemiologist (406) 444‐6947 alireza.ghara@mt.gov

Contact Information for MTDPHHS Employees‐ Epidemiology and Scientific Support 

Bureau (ESSB)

Communicable Disease Epidemiology (CDEpi)

Surveillance and Informatics

Environmental Health

Infection Control and Prevention (ICP) and Healthcare‐Associated Infections (HAI)

24/7 Availability: (406) 444‐0273

ESSB Administrative Assistant: Lydia Bloom   |   (406) 444‐0273   |   lbloom@mt.gov

Bureau Chief and State Epidemiologist: Laura Williamson   |   (406) 444‐0064   |   lwilliamson@mt.gov


